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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
March 24, 2015

SUBJECT: Petition for Rescission of Tax Deed to Purchaser of Tax-Defaulted Property, Sale No. TC
199 ltem 121, Tax Sale Date 2/4/14 for APN 343-020-029-5; 1st Dist.; [$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Hold a public hearing under the provisions of Section 3731 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, relative
0 the Petition of Second Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Church, Inc./ RLUIP Amb. Charles Linder
Floyd to rescind the Tax Deed resulting from the tax sale of assessment parcel number 343-020-029-5
which is vacant land in unincorporated Riverside County near the City of Perris (the “Subject Property”).
2) At the conclusion of the public hearing, find that the tax sale was lawful; that the Petition lacks legal
merit; and deny the Petition.

3) Direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to provide written notice of the Board's decision to the Petitioner and
Tax Deed Purchaser.

BACKGROUND:

Summary
Section 3731 of the Revenue and Taxation Code provides that the Board of Supervisors is to hold a

public hearing regarding the possible rescission of a Tax Deed when a timely Petition for rescission is

(Continued on Page 2.) 7
on Kent

Treasurer/Tax Collector
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued).

filed by the prior owner of the property sold at tax sale. Petitioner timely filed the Petition. In addition, notice
of the hearing on the Petition was properly given to the appropriate interested parties as required by law.

The Subject Property was sold at tax sale on February 4, 2014. A Tax Deed for the Subject Property was
issued to Norman W. Barnard (the “Tax Deed Purchaser”) on a bid of $17,300 plus documentary transfer tax of
$19.25.

As of 1996, the Subject Property had belonged to the Second Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Church of Los
Angeles California (the “Church”). Some years ago, the church conveyed the property to a relative of the
church minister. The taxes became delinquent in the amount of approximately $10,503.02. (There were no
Code Enforcement liens or nuisance abatement liens on the Subject Property.) Proper notices were given and
the property was sold at tax sale pursuant to the procedures of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

Three days before the tax sale, the Subject Property was once again deeded back to the Church.- The Church
took title subject to the delinquent taxes, but failed to pay the taxes before the right of redemption terminated.

Charles Floyd (“Petitioner”) filed a timely Petition to Rescind the Tax Deed and to Set Aside the Tax Sale (the
“Petition”) on behalf of the Church. The Petition is attached.

Petitioner claims that the tax sale should not have taken place because the sale violates the Religious Land
Use and Institutionalized Persons Act (“RLUIPA”").

Petitioner has the burden of proof to show that the Subject Property should not have been sold.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector and County Counsel have reviewed the Petition and determined that it lacks merit
because RLUIPA does not prohibit tax sales of property to collect delinquent taxes.

RLUIPA (42 U.S.C. § 2000cc) generally prohibits a local government from imposing or implementing a land
use regulation in a manner that imposes a substantial burden on the religious exercise of a person, including a
religious assembly or institution, except in certain circumstances.

Nevertheless, the Treasurer-Tax Collector’s sale of the Subject Property to collect delinquent taxes is not
prohibited by RLUIPA because the tax sale does not involve the application of a land use regulation as defined
by RLUIPA.

RLUIPA expressly defines the term “land use regulation.” RLUIPA reflects that ‘the term ‘land use regulation’
means a zoning or landmarking law, or the application of such a law, that limits or restricts a claimant's use or
development of land....”

Federal courts have consistently held that a government agency implements a “land use regulation,” for
purposes of RLUIPA, only when it acts pursuant to a zoning or landmarking law that limits the manner in which
a claimant may develop or use his property. See, e.q., Prater v. City of Burnside, 289 F.3d 417 (6™ Cir. 2002)
cert. denied 537 U.S. 1018 (2012).

In undertaking the tax sale of the Subject Property, however, the Treasurer-Tax Collector was not acting
pursuant to any zoning or landmarking law to limit the manner in which Petitioner develops or uses his
property. Moreover, the tax sale by the Tax Collector did not result from the application of a zoning or
landmarking law.
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Instead, the Tax Collector applied the provisions of the Revenue and Taxation Code to collect the delinquent
taxes on the Subject Property because a tax sale is the exclusive means of enforcing the payment of taxes on
the secured roll. Accordingly, no zoning or landmarking law was applied to the Subject Property by the
Treasurer-Tax Collector.

Because the Tax Collector was not acting pursuant to a zoning or landmarking law when conducting the tax
sale, the tax sale is not prohibited by RLUIPA.

No court has ever held that a tax sale is an application of a land use regulation prohibited by RLUIPA.

On the contrary, courts have held that other types of taking of church property, such as condemnation under
eminent domain, are not prohibited by RLUIPA because they are not actions pursuant to zoning or
landmarking laws. See, e.g., St. John's United Church of Christ v. City of Chicago, 502 F.3d 616 (7" Cir.
2007) cert. denied 553 U.S. 1032 (2008).

The same result applies to the sale of church property at tax sale because tax sales are undertaken pursuant
to tax codes and not pursuant to any zoning or landmarking laws.

Because RLUIPA only prohibits substantial burdens on religion resulting from the application of land use
regulations and because the Tax Collector did not sell the Subject Property as a result of the application of
land use regulations, the tax sale of the Subject Property is not prohibited by RLUIPA.

Consequently, the Petition lacks merit; and Petitioner has failed to meet his burden of proof that the tax sale
should not have occurred.

Therefore, the Board of Supervisors should deny the Petition.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
There is no impact on citizens or businesses.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Petition



Petition to Challenge Tax Sale

Second Mt. Moriah Missionary Baptist Church
Charles Linder Floyd

Petition Receivad 02/10/14
Back Up Received 02/25/14
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
TION TO RESCIND TAX SALE OF PROPERTY

TPursuant to California Revenue and Taxation Codes 3725 and 3731)

PET

Board of Supervisors within one ysar of the execution of the Tax
ty may result in the rejection and/or denial of the petition.

Petitions fo rescind lax sales must be filed with the Ciark of the
Collsctor's deed. Failure to complete this appiication in its entire

the applicant will be contacted regarding a date to appear before the Board of Suparvisors.

please contact the office of the Treasurer Tax-

ci: Melissa Johnson, Chief Depuly Treasurer Tax

Petitions will be reviewed for content and
m 1o the Board of Supervisors for a board hearing,

tition to rescind the tax saie. Please conta
Hitliard, Deputy Treasurer Tax-Coitector at 951-955-831T.

Please type or print legibly
Moriah Missionary Baptist Church, Inc./ RLUIP Amb. Charles Linder Floyd

Prior to submitting this for
Collector direcily to discuss the pe
Collector at 851-955-3948 or Sheyry

Applicant information

Applicant Narne: Second Mount
Mailing Address/P.0. Box: 14642 Tonikan Rd
State: CA Zip Code: 92307-4041

City: Apple Vailey
Cell Phone: 760-221-9870/ Fax: 760-955-1710

Daytime Phone: 760-955-1601
Email Address; thefirstiiew@yahoo.corm thekushite@gmail.com

» P :‘L"t*

Property Information 5 5

Street Address of Sold Property: 18003 Lawton Bivd |l

< o

Zip Code: 23

Tax Sale Date: 01/30/2014 =4 c&

& 5o

55

Sity: Perris CA
Parcel Number: APN. No.: 34320029-5
- =
&

Reason to Rescind Sale

P!easaﬂprovid; as much detail as possible. You ma
support your position.
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
TAX SALE OF PROPERTY

AND TO GRANT RELIGIOUS EXEMPTION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO PERSERVE INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY
Title of Document
This Title is intended to preserve an interest in [RECORDERED 01/27/2014 Doc MNo.

2014-00315207 APN. No.: 343-02-028-5 and Doc No. 051408] 02/14/1997 and
Doc(s) No. 83031 Jobsite System Design by Ballinger Recorded 08-03-83 (Water-Well
Uses-Permitted-deeded back to Lender Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale APN. 343.020-029-5
Doc. No. 011233/ Jan 13, 1992 for continued-utilization) for The Second Mount Moriah
Missionary Baptist Church, Inc., EN: C0765489-- FEIN: 95-3688118
) Religious-exercise—practice-Perscn(s) real property from
0.020) of Part 2 of Division 2 of

And Individua! RLUIPA Worshipper(s
extinguishing pursuant to Title 5 (Commencing with Section {68

the Civil Code (Marketable Record Title).
(1) SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY

APPEAL CLAIMANTS:
BAPTIST CHURCH, INC,,
Pro per individual RLUIPA Worshipper(s}-Religious-
HHCHURCH APREAL HARD COPY 21101201+

PETI




Exercise-practice-Person-[Chilling-effect-doctrine]
Filing

Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd RLUIPA Worshipper
Practice/Worshipper(s) (Religious-exercise-practice-
Person(s))

14642 Tonikan Rd

Apple Valley, CA 92307-4041

iNTEREST: VERIFICATION/DECLARATIONS 446 and 2015.5 C. C. P.
[Doc(s) #:1:051408, 09/23/1997 and Doc #2014-0031520, 01/27/2014

and Doc(s) No. 83031 Jobsite System Design by Ballinger Recorded 08-03-83 (Water-Well
Use-Permitted-deeded back to Lender Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale APN. 343-020-029-5 Doc.
No. 011233/ Jan 13, 1992 for continued-utilization) for SECOND MOUNT MORIAH
MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC., and CEO Ambass-ador Charles Linder Floyd Pro per
as an Individual-Person RLUIPA Worshipper(s) Religious-Exercise-Practice-Person-[Chilling-
effect-doctring] Filing........NOTICE OF FOREIGN AUTHORITY iN SUPPORT OF RLUIPA
Claimant Civil Actions SEC.4 JUDICIAL RELIEF {FULL FAITH AND CREDIT Appeal of a
'Substantial-burden’ Under All of 42 U.S.C. 2000 ACT 2000 SEC. 3(c) {2000cc (a) (1) {A) (B}, (2)
{A)C) (b) (1){(2) (3NA)(B); 2000-cct (a) {(1)(2), (b) (1); 2000cc-2 (a}{b); 2000cc-2 (¢}, (f); 2000cc3
(@a}(b)(c)d){ 1) {2)e)g)h)(i); 2000cc5 Definitions (1) Claimant (2) Demon-strates (3) Free
Exercise Clause (4) Government-(A)(i)(ii} (i) (B), (5) Land use regulation (6) Program or Activity,
(7) Religious exercise (A) In general (B)Ruies: en- al.

“RELIGIOUS LAND USE AND INSTITUTIONALIZED PERSOND SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE.
This Act may be cited as the ‘Religious Land Use and Institutionalized Persons Act of
2000’ SEC. 2. PROTECTION OF LAND USED AS RELIGIOUS EXERCISE.

Adding, US Supreme Court Associate Justice Clarence Thomas stating, “That if you don’t
want to defend against a RLUIPA-CLAIM: then simply don’t take Federal-Funds.” |, believe
he farther stated, that a RLUIPA-Individual-Person must not only claim Reiigious-
Worshipper{s)-exercise, but must plea (practice too).

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC & PRO-PER CLAIMANT:
This is a RLUIPA-WORSHIPPER(S) EXERCISE-PRAC-TICE-PERSON [Chilling-effect-
doctrine].... AS-THE-RLUIPA-INDIVIDUALIZE-PERSON- CLAMINT(S) AND NOT A ROUGE
IN ATTEMPTING TO REPRESENT THE SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST
CHURCH, INC., - (SMMMBC, INC): Herein, Said Church, Inc., will (JOINDER) as a 501(c)(3)
RLUIPA Claimant(s) as represented, by requited-counsel: with Pro per Ambassador
Charles Linder Floyd ‘Joinder in issue’.

| have severed, as the Organization/fFounder as the IRS Designated Officer for the
(SMMMBC, INC) since its conception on December 18, 1967 in Los Angeles, CA. Current
address 14542 Tonikan Rd Apple Valiey, Ca 92307-4041, 760-955-1601, Fax: 760-955-1710
Email: thefirsticw@yahoo com.

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC., and the Pro per RLUIPA
Worshipper(s} Religious-exercise-practice Individual-Person are requesting, of every
Elected and Agent(s) of the State of California of Riverside County Subdivision under its
‘Judicial-Act-Administrative-power'? To Judicial-Act in the removal of this Ripen
‘Substantial-burden’ now, imposed 02/04/2014, Under Riverside County own Land Use

HICHURCH APPEAL HARD CORY 210/2014



Laws whereby, its Agent(s) Mary Johnson, Legal Counsel and other Agent(s) followed, in
rejecting-all-requested: And the granting of (TAX-EXEMPT iON STATIC) for APN. No.:
243020029-5. For all {Due-Consti-tutional-Relief(s)) under RLUIPA requites, for any Agency
A receipt of Federal Funds.

Therefore, under all intended and unintended Riverside County act(s) through is laws and
Agent(s) acting ‘under the color of state law in conscription, a 02/04/2014 Ripen-
substantial-burden, which can only be expedited and resolve by: (a) Riverside County
Judicial Act Administrative RLUIPA-Relief(s) or (b) The US Assistance Attorney General
Title VI under a SB-95 Request and {(c) The Federal Court in granting any and all
Constitutional-Equity-Relief under all Laws including U.S.C. 2000 ACT RLUIPA for this:
501(c)(3) and Pro-per Worshipper(s) Religious-exercise-practice-Situs-APN. No.: 343-020-
029-5.

“ORIGINAL FILING”

THIS IS A FRONT PAGE FILING AND THE COMPLETED HARD COPY WiLL BE FILED IN
THE CLERK OFFICE ON 02/10/2014: SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL ADMENDMENT AND
JOINER(S) BY SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MiSSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.

“yERIFICATION/DECLARATIONS 446 and 2015.5 C. C. P.”
&
“PRUSANT TQ THE PRIVISION OF GOVEMENT CODE 27361.7

| deciare under penalty of perjury that this RLUIPA APPEAL is not recorded for
the purpose of slandering title to real property and we [are] informed and believe that the
information contained in this notice is true. If this notice is made on behalf of a 501(c)(3)
and RLUIPA “RELIGIOUS LAND USE AND INSTITUTION-ALIZED PERSOND SECTION 1.
SHORT TITLE. WORSHIPPER(S) Religious-exercise-practice claimant(s) for [we] asserts

under penalty of perjury that [we arg] authorize tg/s ehalf of all RLUIPA/Claimani(s).

- A _Dated: February P , 2014.
CEOQ Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd
PRESIDENT BOARD OF MANAGEMENT OF
MOUNT MORIAH MB CHURCH, INC

Pro per

##CHURCH APPEAL HARD COPY 210724



ATTACHMENTS: { )

PHOTOS WALL BE ADDED:

Applicant Signature:

Date: O w 2w aug_

-
Submit by mail: in person.

Riverside Couniy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Riverside County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
P.C. Box 1147 Riverside County Administrative Center

Riverside, CA 92502 4080 Lemon Street, Room 127

Rivarside, CA 92081
951-855-1081

#ECHURCH APPEAL HARD COPY 2M0/2044
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DOC # 2014-0031520

Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Official Records
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: County of uRiversi de
3 tag] Q Larry W. lard

The Second Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Chruch qssessor, County Clerk & Recorder
ANE MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: :
The Second Mount MIBC

s R 8} PAGE | SIZE DA ]
14642 Tonikan Road ; o il T Mot
Apple Valley, CA 92307 i o _ | | Kl

v A L | 465 | 42 [PCOR{NCORY smF [noHg]| EXAM
APN No.; 343020029-5 -

B LK CTY UNII

GRANT DEED _]'

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR: ‘-f
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is $ 0.06. CITY TAX § 0.00. 524
B "This is @ bonafide gift and the grantor received nothing in return, R & T 119117

B Excluded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13, California Constitution Article 13A § 1, et seq.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF GIFT, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge,

Charles Lenard Floyd Jr., hereinafior referred to as “Grantor”, does hereby remise, release, and forever
grant deed unto The Second Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Church, a California Corporation,
hereinafter “Grantec”, the following described real property:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, deseribed as
follows:

Government Lot 13 in Fractional Section 6, Township 5 Soutb, Range 4 West, San Bernardino Meridian,
in the County of Riverside, State of California, according to the Official Plat thereof.

Excepting therefrom that portion conveyed to Ann Roper by Deed recorded May 6. 1985 as Instrument
No. 95847, (fficial Records.

Also excepting therefrom that portion conveyed to Charles Lawton by Deed recorded May 13, 1985 as
Instrument No. 101527, Official Records.

Being known as APN# 343020029-5, 13.25 acres net in PORNW % of SEC6 TSSR & W.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this grant deed was executed by the undersigned on this the 2 g th day of
June, 2013

Dated: ) g /& QS} 29713 CLWWA Mﬂf\

Charles Lenard Flovd Jr

tof2




California All-Purpose Acknowledgement

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On Jvwé A8 2073  before me, BERNARD PLOST, Notary Public

Personally appeared (" H# H4LES L FNAA]D Fe EYD SR,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name sa.rs;' subscribed to the within ipstrument and acknowledged
to me thai{he/she/they execufed the same in @?her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by Qig/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person{s), or the entity upon behalf on which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.

i
I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing paragraph is tiie and correct. :

BB i e i i e b

L >
BERNARD PLOST é
=

=

2

Commission & 1865055
fintary Fublic - Cailfernia
Los Angaigs County

My Gomrn, Expires Sep 24, 2013 9’
DR e o e a

Witness my hand and Official Seal.

A | /Iy

N (X
Signature___f Aﬁ'{%m%‘wﬂ gf./'i# (SEAL)

BNNA 15l

T T e i
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RECEIVED FOR RECORD
AT 8:00 O'CLOCK

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

2y

s WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESES OTHER-
WISE SHOWMN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TCO:

Eecond Mount Moriah Missio?ary FEB 14 facry
Baptist Church of Los Angelgs

MAME

ADDRESS
v CAYifornia : mﬁﬁﬁgﬁmﬁﬁ“
: : oa recis
st 3696 Cedar Avenue ¢ Facorder
| Los Angeles, CA 90262-4827 | d g,
" Facs$
Title Order No. Escrow No.
EERE : _._“j":{_,‘, i SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
ey o i ¢ o
Wi.,u = B ‘:‘-J ._"i -
GRANT DEED
™ rsi 3 fE syt
he undersigned declares that the documentary transfer tax is $. .. .v el T and is

F%¥ computed on the full value of the interest or property conveyed, oris
[7] computed on the full value less the value of liens or éncumbrances remaining thereon at the time of sale. The land,

tenements or realty is focated in
(@ unincorporated ares

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

John Tonoyan Investments

hereby GRANT(S) to
Second Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Church of Los Angeles California

the following deseribed real property in the LA B 1 Permis
county of Riverside , state of California:

SEE ATTCHED LECAL DESCRIPTION Exhibit A

P
&

Dated_ Septerber 23, 1996 John Ton/é/gian Investments
L 3 ¢ =
A |
i d Ll ?‘, - o & ,;_ "‘u—qf“/"‘“—;’ ol - -

wr v

John, Thnoyan

f




T I T &« LR T AR et s B

. £
g . o™ WECORDING REQUESTED BY
223 ANO WHEN SEGORDED MAIL 50
~ b ! % wi
r""‘;’ John an Investments & '
bgeel -P.O. Box 3043 vt -
| gwe Calabasas, CA 51302 = g
L. wead ﬁ o=y, =
- % - . ? §
ML TAX STATEMEMTS 7O , ;_‘Ff __g{{
wem . John Tonoyan Investaents B8
e, P.D. Box 9043 &3
g Calahasas, CA 9130z e
L. o APACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR NECORDER'S USE
APE 383-020-029-5 Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale T.5. NoALSO=971

The understgned grantor deciares:
{8} The grantee hicreln M — WAs mot ihe foreciosing beneficiary

{2} Theaamaunt of the unpald deb! together with costs was 388.,813.13
{3) The amouns pald by the grenee ai the trusiee sale was 148.533.34
) The docusieniary transfor tan is b Bl O
{%) Said property is in { 22 ) unincorparaledareas {  }Cikyof and

All-Couniies Trustes, Inc. corporation, (herein called Trustes), as the duly
appoinied Trusice under the Deed of Trust hereinalter deseribed, does hereby grant and convey, but withous warranty,
express or Implied, o John Tonoyan Investmenis

{hercin walled Graniee), ol of s righ, ail‘)‘g.»ﬁ’ué intorest ip and to that coriain property situated in the Chy of
— JLounyof T Riveraide , State of Calfornia, described as follows:

See attached Exhibit "a”

TRUSTEE STATES THAT:
This conveysnee is mude pursuam 1o the powers conferred upon Truster by that certain Deed of Trust dated
August 25, 1988 andesecuted byl izabeth A. Henell, WATA Elizabeth Works

as trustor, and recorded September 12, 1988  suhooedmmlinst, No. 261774 « PROCHS e
, of Official Records of Rivergids County, Californla, and afies folfillment of the
vonditions specified In said Deed of Trust auwthorizing this conveyance,

Defaull pocurred as set forth in 2 Notice of Default and Elegtion to Scil which was recorded in the office of the Resorder
of suld County.

Al reauirements of [aw rogarding the mailing of copics of potices and the posting and publication of copies of 1he Nodice
of Sale which way recorded have been compiled with.

Suid moperty wus sold by szid Trusiceat publicauctionon  pocamber 5, 1981 a1 the place named in the
Notice of Sale, inthe County 67 Riverside , California, in which the property is situated, Grantes, being
the highest bidder at such sale, becamie the purchaser of sald property and paid therefor 10 said ‘Trastes the sinount bid,
being$ 46,513.14 . In lawful money of the nited States, or by the satfsizetion, pro tanto, of the
ubiigations (hew seoured by siid Deed of Trust,

1n Whnews Whereol, said All-Counties 7Trustee, Ino, . a5 ‘Trustee, has ihs day caused its
corporeie name and seat to be hercunio affized by its Presiden: 26%2GE0M, (hercunio duly authorized by resolution
of ity Board of Dircetons,

flaied  Pagenber %..13%) Aiﬁg.;wcﬂ TIES TRUSTEE, INC.

LATE (3 1AL ORNLA us Trustee sloresaid.

CUUNLY U A eles . . g .

O _Eaﬂﬂamhar 9., e befone /

e, the vodergmed, o1 Moiary Public 1 amd for sald Sime, person-

iy appeed _CAEDLE Al _.BiuL«—-u-_“..w_M By in‘ﬂ- g ——

privmnally ke A 1 mE it proved to me od the bash of sshfactory Carcle A, Ridazo

eudenes io be the person who oxecuied the within insitumenl ax the
P e By

Prodeemt, mnl L L e e e e —— ecTeHRry

peoanilly karan o be of poved fe me on the bath of satlsfactory
seidenve 1o be the persan whe exccuied the wlihin instrumdst ay the

e e

savpobury of e {urporaton it enecutad the within Inzirument amd

ackimora lisdgedd 10 me Frad such carparavion crecuicd the withdn lasy umend

Pitvaast (6 4 Byloss e 8 resobuibon oF fls Roard of ditscton,

WITNESS 21y b and offeds) wai. (ﬂ

Sty M&"""“—"&;‘f .- ..".'J—‘d‘g:f’___..
Yolinda Cook

F

S s o o rtatt
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July 20, 2001

Mrs. Dell Lawton
P.Q. Box 266
Lake Elsinore, CA 92531

Re: Well located on lot # 29
Dear Mrs. Dell Lawton:

Let me express mines and the Children sympathy for the lost of your husband and our
friend Charlie. I only leamn of Charles death after talking to Bud within the last two
weeks. I call you, but I have not received a call back. I know these are trying time for you
and we will keep you in our prayers.

We are preparing to move a 3br/2bath trailer on to lot #29 for a dormitory for a
weekend retreat for kids. Enclose is the original site plan for the trailer that was on this
lot. The Engineer said, the well that is indicated on his 8-30-83 plan did include this well
that is shown. It is our plan to re-install a new pump on this well.

Our Church is still interested in purchasing the 10.03 acres on lot #31 for our
Children retreat. Please call us at 760 948-2093 or email: us at faithbase(@earthlink.net,
Thank you, again for the warm fellowship and true friendship, which you and your
husband has shown and still exhibits to the Children and me.

If we can ever be of service to you Mrs. Dell, please do not hesitate to contact us at the
above numbers.

UNTIL OUR LORD COMES;
e B

-

— = L N

Reverend Charles Linder Floyd = K

h
v
)

Encls: #1 i - P,



SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST
CHURCH, INC.

January 6, 2004

Mr. Jerry Thomas
16881 Rocky Glen Rd
Gavilan Hills, CA 92570

Dear Sit:

I wish to thank you for yout January 5, 2004 phone call regarding the development of
our common interest in Camelot Hills for the Kingdom of Heaven. Enclose is a copy of the
plot map showing the [water well] on the Church property. This is the official plot map filed
by Ms. Dale Lawton daughter Elizabeth Menell in 1983 for obtaining 2 loan, and the
placement of her mobile home on this site lotH#29.

Mz, John Tonoyan of Alcove Investment, Inc., (310-477-3505) received a tax write off
for the donation of this property and the water well based on the enclosed 1983 plot map.
This matter was brought to Mrs. Lawton attention in a letter dated July 20, 2001 regarding
the water well as transferors of title to lot#31. However, this fraud was committed in 1983,
regarding this well for lot#29.

Permission is granted to you in order to attach your 90" of fence to the said disputed
point of lot#29. However, if you note on the enclosed Assessor’s Map, that your request for
attachment would not allow for a 770" frontage for lot#29, and lot#31 said dimensions.

Yout Title Company should be apprised of these documents reflecting a pottion of your
property as commingled into the Church 13.25 acres of land. Our interest, is your interest
only to know the cotrect meets, and bonds for these two properties.

If we can be of any further assistance please do not hesitate to call us at 760-948 2093
or email faithbase{@earthlink.net.

Sincerely,
THE JEW-]Jehovah’s Eternal Way
Reverend Charles Linder Floyd

Pastor/CEO

Encls#3

9484 YUCCA TERRACE DRIVE PHELAN, CA 92371-5508



RECORDED REQUEST OF
RECORDING INFORMATION
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FORM OF NOTICE OF INTENT )
CIVIL CODE { 880,340 |

After Recording Return to:

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY

BAPTIST CHURCH, INC AND INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL RUPILA RELIGIOUS-
WORSHIPPER(S) EXERCISE-FRATICE
[Chiliing-effect doctrine]

FILING

Pro per Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd

5

PAGE

SIZE
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RLUIPA Worshipper-exercise-practice-Person

14642 Tonikan Rd
Apple Valley CA 92307-4041

NOTICE OF INTENT TO PERSERVE INTEREST IN REAT PROPERTY

Title of Document

Fee:

This Title is intended (o preserve an interest in [RECORDERED 01/27/2014
Doc¢ No. 2014-0031526] APN. No.: 343-02-029-5 and Doc Ng. 051408} 02/14/1997 and
Doc(s) No. 83031 Jobsite System Design by Ballinger Recorded 08-03-83 (Water-
Well Uses-Permitted-deeded back to Lender Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale APN. 343-
020-029-5 Doe. No. #11233/ Jan 13, 1992 for continued-utilization) for The Second
Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Charch, Inc., EN: C0765489-- FEIN: 95-3688118
And Individual RLUIPA Worshipper(s) Religious-exercise-practice-Person(s) real
property from extinguishing pursuant to Title 5 (Commencing with Section {880.020) of
Part 2 of Division 2 of the Civil Code (Marketable Record Title).

APPEAL CLAIMANTS:

(1) SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY
BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.,

Pro per Individual RLUIPA Worshipper(s)-Religious-
Exercise-practice-Person-[Chilling-effect-doctrine]

Filing

Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd RLUIPA Worshipper
Practice/Worshipper(s) (Religious-exercise-practice-

Person(s))

14642 Tonikan Rd

Apple Valley, CA 92307-4041

INTEREST:

VERIFICATION/DECLARATIONS 446 and 20155 C. C. P.

[Docls) #:]:051408, 09/23/1997 and Doc #2014-0031520, 01/27/2014



and Doc(s) No. 83031 Jobsite System Design by Ballinger Recorded 08-03-83
(Water-Well Use-Permitted-deeded back to Lender Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale APN,
343-020-029-5 Doc. No. 011233/ Jap 13, 1992 for continued-utilization) for SECOND
MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC., and CEO Ambass-
ador Charles Linder Floyd Pro per as an Individual-Person RLUIPA Worshipper(s)
Religious-Exercise-Practice-Person-{ Chilling-effect-doctrine] Filing........NOTICE OF
FOREIGN AUTHORITY IN SUPPORT OF RLUIPA Clajmant Civil Actions
SEC.4 JUDICIAL RELIEF (FULL FAITH AND CREDIY Appeal of a ‘Substantial-
burden’ Under All of 42 U.S.C. 2000 ACT 2000 SEC. 3(c) {2000cc (a) (1) (A) (B), (2)
(AXC) (B) (1X2) (3NAXNB); 2000-cci (a) (1X2), (v) (1); 2000¢c-2 (a)(b); 2000cc-2 (c),
(£); 2000ce3 (YYD D2} e g)(h)(1); 2000ce5 Defirations (1) Clatmant (2) Demon-
siraies (3) Free Bxercise Clause (4) Government-(A)i)(iD(iil) (B), (5) Land use
regulation (6) Program or Activity, (7) Religious exercise (A) In general (B)Rules: enr-
al.

“RELIGIOUS LAND USE AND INSTITUTIONALIZED PERSOND SECTION 1.
SHORT TITLE. This Act may be cited as the ‘Religicus Land Use and
Institutionalized Persons Act of 2000° SEC. 2. PROTECTION OF T.AND USED AS
RELIGIOUS EXERCISE.

Adding, US Supreme Court Associate Justice Clarence Thomas stating, “That if you
don’t want to defend against a RLUTPA-CLAIM: thea simply don’t take Federai-
Funds.” I, believe he farther stated, that a RLUIPA-Individual-Person must not
only claim Religions-Worshipper(s)-exercise, but must plea (practice too).

SECOND MOUNT MORIAT MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC & PRO-
PER CLAIMANT: This is a RLUIPA-WORSHIPPER(S) EXERCISE-PRAC-
TICE-PERSON [Chilling-effect-doctrine].... AS-THE-RLUIPA-INDIVIDUALIZE-
PERSON- CLAMINT(S) AND NOT A ROUGE IN ATTEMPTING TO
REPRESENT THE SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST
CHURCH, INC., - (SMMMBC, INC): Herein, Said Church, Inc., will (JOINDER}
as a 501(c)(3) RLUIPA Claimant(s) as represented, by requited-counsel: with Pro
per Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd ‘Joinder in Issue’.

T have severed, as the Organization/Founder as the IRS Designated Officer for the
(SMMMBC, INC) since its conception on December 18, 1967 in Les Angeles, CA.
Current sddress 14542 Tonikan Rd Apple Valley, Ca 92307-4041, 760-955-1601,
Fax: 760-955-1710 Email; thefirstiew@ voloe.com .

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC., and the
Pro per RLUIPA Worshipper(s) Religious-exercise-practice Individual-Person are
requesting, of every Elected and Agent(s) of the State of California of Riverside
County Subdivision under its ‘Judicial-Act-Administrative-power’? To Judicial-Act
in the removal of this Ripen ‘Substantial-burden’ now, impesed 02/04/2014. Under
Riverside County own Land Use Laws whereby, its Agent(s) Mary Johnson, Legal

(]



Counsel and other Ageni{s) fotloned, fn rejecting-ali-requenicd: And the granting of
(TAX-EXEMPTION STATIC) for APN. No.; 343020029-5. For alt {(Due-Consti-
tutienakRelief(s)) under RLUIPA reguites, for any Agency in receipt of Federal
Funds.

Therefore, under all intended and unintended Riverside County act(s} through is
iaws and Agent(s) acting ‘under the color of state law’ in comscription, a $2/04/2014
Ripen-substantiak-burden, which can only be expedited and resolve by: {a) Riverside
Counniy Judicial Act Administrative RLUTPA-Relief{s) or (b) The US Assistance
Attorney General Title VI under a SB-95 Request and {¢} The Federal Counrt in
granting any and all Constitutiona-Equity-Reliel under all Laws including U.S.C.
000 ACT RLULEA for this: 301{c)3) and Proe-per Waorshipper(s) Religioas-
exereise-practice-Situs-APN. No.: 343-020-029-5.

“ORIGINAL FILING™

TS IS A FRONT PAGE FILING AND THE COMPLETED HARD COPY WILL
BE FILED IN THE CLERK OFFICE ON 02/10/2014: SUBJECT TO ANY AND
ALL ADMENDMENT AND JOINER(S) BY SECOND MOUNT MORIAH
MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC,

SYRRIFICATION/DEC LARATIONS 446 and 20155 C. €. P.”
£
PRUSANT TO THE PRIVISION OF GOVEMENT CODE 27361.7

i declare under penalty of perjury that this RLUIPA APPEAL is pot
recorded Tor the purposs of slandering title to real property and we [are} informed
and belicve that the information contained in this noiice is trae. If this notice is
made on behalf of & S01(c)(3) and RLUWPA “RELIGIOUS LAND USE AND
INSTITUTION-ALIZED PERSOND SECTION 1. SHORT  THiTLL
YWORSHIPPER(S) Religious-exercise-practice claimant(s) for [we] asseris under
penatty of perjury thar Jwe srel aut c‘:rﬁz@ t0 aci on behalf of all

REGIPA/Claimant(s), ] :

.....

!\

;‘Jf o A A e
Sigﬂ@dz,!tﬁf A i / Dated: February /C, 2014,
; 7 7
CED Ambassader Charles Linger Floyd
e ’//f""”
€ e

N



PRESIDENT BOARD OF MANAGEMENT OF
MOUNT MORIAH MB CHURCH, INC

Pro per

On this day of February, in the year 2014, before me appeared CEQ
President Board of Management Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd, persenally
known to me to be the persons who’s named is subscribed to this instrument; and

acknowledge that they executed it.

o e
Signed; 206 4”/%@%’6’{/ Official Seal:

ATTACHMENTS: ( /)



CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT
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@'See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 beiow)
[ See Statement Below (Lines 1-5 to be completed only by document signer{s], not Notary)

—

Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer Mo 2 {if any)

State of California

'\> .
County of 274 Y 1//?4://}/};( o

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
/2 day of SEhidEIS 20 7Y by
Date Moni 7 Year
W) U tes @,ﬁ’a’ S /a’/

Name of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who appeared before me () ()

{and

TINA SHITH
Commission # 2017584

e

(2 il :

Notary Public - California £ Name of Signer

2 e/ g';ae‘;‘:r.‘i:‘:f"“ﬁm?‘ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
; My Comrm. Expires Ape S, -IE to be the pWared before me.)
Signature i ’7/‘;/:;'?%“

ngnature ot Noiary Public

Place Motary Sgal Abo e

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not raquired by iaw, it 1nay prove
valuabie o persons relying on the docurnsnt and could prevent
Fraudutant removal and reattachment of this form to ancther documeri,

HIGHT THUMBPRINT (RIGHT THUMBRRINT
OF SIGNER #1_ OF SIGNERHE
Top of wumb here Top of thumb ars

Further Description of Any Attached Document 7{ '

e e ;/:‘--,4,77{/” Y )cfff”‘ﬁc’f |
Title or Type of Docum ﬁué)/’?@f‘f A L7 15"’/ //“”"Pﬁ%%c/

Bocument Date: éoz M—/':-{c P Number of Pages: _ ;

- I,

Sigrer(s) Other Than Named Above:

A e ST NS S T RS RN R R A T R R T A I R (A e AT i Sl S s esier LI, O~ PR 7, o]
32007 National Notary As:ociation ¢ 3350 Dg Sotn Ave., PO.Bor 2402 »Chatswortl, CA 91313-2492 < www. NationalNotary.org  ftem #5910 Reorder: Gall Toll-Free 1-8L4-876-€327



LARRY W. WARD s
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Riverside, CA 92502-0751
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER AL

Website: aw yivery faatom

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX AFFIDAVIT

WARNING
ANY PERSOM WHO MAKES ANY MATERIAL MISREPRESENTATION OF FACT FOR THE PURPOSE OF AVOIDING ALL OR ANY PART
OF THE DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS CUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR UNDER SECTION 5 OF ORDINANCE 516 OF THY, COGUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE AND I8 SUBJECT TO PROSECUTION FOR SUCH OFFENSE.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 3430 ~2002 -85 1 declare that the documentary transfer tax for this
Property Address: 18303 Lawton Bivd., Perris, Ca transaction is: §

if this transaction is exempt from Documentary Transfer Tax, the reason must be identified below.

[ CLAIM THAT THIS TRANSACTION I8 EXEMPT FROM DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX BECAUSE: (The
Sections listed below are taken from the Revenue and Taxativn Code. Please check one or explain in “Uther™,)

__ Section 11911, The documert is a lease for a term of less than thirty-five (35} years (inctuding options).
" Section 11911, The easement is Bof perpetual, permanent, or for life.
~ Section 11921, The instrument was given to secure a debt.
__Section 11922, The conveyancs isto a governmental entity or political subdivision.
"~ Section 11925. The transfer is between individuals and a iegal entity, or between legal entities,
and does not change the proportional interests held.
6. _ Section 11926. The instrument is from a trustor to a beneficiary, in lieu of foreclosure, and no
additional considcration was paid.
7. Section 11926. The grantee is the forcclosing beneficiary and the consideraiion paid by the
foreclosing beneficiary does not exceed the unpaid debt.
_Section 11927, The conveyance relates to a dissofution of matriage or legal separtion.
_ Section 11930. The conveyance is an infer vivos gift* or a transfer by death.
*Please be aware that information stated on this document may be given to and used by governmental
agencies, including the Internal Revenue Service. Also, certain gifts in excess of the annual Federal gift
tax exemption may trigger a Federal Gift Tax. In such cases, the Transferor (donor/grantor) may be
required to file Form 709 (Federal Gift Tax Return) with the Internal Revenue Sexrvice.
10. __ Section 11930. The conveyance is to the grantor’s revocable living trust.
11. ¢ Other (Include explanation and authority) This property is be acceptad, back by the Second Mount
Moriah MBC, Ing, without any cash exchangse.

Shy R bantne

55

1 DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF FERJURY THAT I'HE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT,

P
Excouted this 28 r/-\ dayof June f 7 ,2013 _ at Appie Valley CA

7 Ciiy Sonte

R /
‘%\JT‘) - ( ‘\r\Ju -~ —\._]t_‘._.wi:__.

Reversnd Charle Linder Fioyd

Signature of Affiant . Printed Name of Affiant
s
IRS 501 ()3} Official Desinate Officer - 14642 Tonikan Rd Apple Vailay, CA 82307-4041
Mame of Firm (if opplicable) “SSawp ddress of Affiant {including City, State, and Zip Code)

760-221-8870 <thefirstiew@yahoo.com>

Teleghone Fnber of Affant (incloding muet code)

This form is subject to the California Public Records Act (Government Code 6250 et. weq.)

For Recorder's Usz:

AFix PCOR Label Here

ACR 521 (Rev. 0772022) A ailable in Alternative Formats
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RELIGIOUS EXEMPTION LARRY W. WARD, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PO BOX 751, RIVERSIDE, CA 22502-6751
(951} 413-2860  www.riversideacr.com

This claim is fited for fiscal year 20 797 _-2p 14
{Example: aperson filing a timely claim in January 2011 would
anter "2011-2012.7}

NAME AND MAILING ADDFESS
(Make necessary correstions to the printed name and maiing address.)

FOR ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC
AMBASSAPOR CHARLES LINDER FLOYD Received by .
14642 Tonikan Rd {Assssors desigroe)
Apple Valley, CA 52307-4041

I" of o
| {count or olly} {dale}
L J

IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICANT
CORPORATE OR ORGAMIZATION MALE G CHURGH ) -

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH INC
dba LOGAL CHURGH NAME T

SECOND MGUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH INC
MAILING ADDRESE B

14642 Tonikan Rd
CITY, GTATE, ZIP CUDE .

Apple Vailey,CA 92307
CORPORAIE D (IF ANY) WEBSITE ADDRESS (IF ANY)

EN-COTE5489( FEINB5-2686118 <thekushiteandthelswmagazine.com>

IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY (NUMBER AND STREETY

18303 LAWTON BLVD
CITY, GOUNTY, ZIP CODE - ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER
Parris, CA APN:3420028-5
1. 15 thiz reat property owned by the church? Yes (] No
{a) if Yes, enter the date the property was acquired: Enter date first used for church/schogot purposes:

(b} If Mo, provide the name and address of the owner: ____

pote: If the owner is not another church, a Church or Weifare Exemption Claim form must be filed. Coniact the Assessor.
2. Please chech the following, if applicable;
{8} [¥] The properly is owned by an eniity organized and operating exclusively for religious purposes.
(b} [ The entity iz & nonprofft organization
{e) [J Mo part of the net earnings inures to the benefit of any privaie irdividual.

USE OF PROPERTY

3. Are all buildings, equipment, and land claimed used exclusively for rel'gious purposes?
[ Yez [INo If He, explain

4, i3 itere any portion of ihe property currently under construction?
{a) [Jves [l No If Yes, is that property inferded to be used sclely for relighus purposes? [ Yes [M No
{2) Dale(s) of consiruction:
&} Plzase describa new construction activity:

5. Has any new consiuction been completsd on this properiy since January 1, 12.C1 a.m. lest year?
[Clves B No if Yes, provide the date of completion:
ta} Date the new construction was put i exempt use:

(b} Descrbe the use of this properiy:

THIS DOCUMERNT {8 SUBJECT TO PUBLIC INSPECTION



BOE-Z67-S (P£) REV, 11 (06-12)

6, Does the real property include properly used for parking purposes?
[ ves [[JNo

if Yes, is 2l real proparty owned by or leased fo the church, upon which exemplion is claimed for parking purposes, necessarily and reascnably
required for parking of automobiies of persons attending or engaged in religious worship or religtous activity, and which is net at oihier times
used for commercial purposes? ] Yes (M No

Note: Commercial purposes does not inctuds the parking of vehicles or bicycles, the revenue of which doss not exceed the ordinary and
necessary costs of operating and maintaining tha property for parking purposes.

7. is there a sanctuary (church) on or adjacent 1o this property?

[]Yes &iNo

i No, a claimn for Welfars Exemption must be fited with the Assessor by February 15 each year for the property or portien of the property.
#. Check, as applicable, the type(s) of schools being operated on this propery.

[ Preschoo! 1 Kindergarten ["] Secondary school

O Mursery school [T} Eilementary scroal [1 Both secondary and college
9. Are bingo gams being operated on this propedy?

T ves M Na

If Yes, a claim for ‘Welfare Exemption must be fled with the Assessor hy February 15 each year for the property of portian of the nropely.

10, is sy eouipment or other property at this iocalion beirg leased or rented from someone gise’?
Cives Fino
if Yos, listin the remarks section the name and address of the awner, and the type, make, model, and serial number of the propesty.
Note: Leasad personal property is eligibie for the Religicus Exemption if the personal properly is used exclusivaly for religious purpceos.
1. Is any portion of this property used for living gquarters for any persan?
[1¥es A N> if Yes, describe:
Religious Worship Enviornmental Camp where GOD is honored as NOT ONLY THE CREATOR FATHER AND THE THE NUMBER
ENVIRONMENTILIST AND NOT MOTHER GOD.

Note: Living quarters are not eligible for either the Religious Exemption or the Church Examption. The proparty may be eligible for the Welfare
Exemption - contact ihe Aszessor.

12.1s any portion of this property vacant andfor unused?
[ Yes 4 No If Yes, dascribe:

13, Is any portion of this property being rented {0, leased to, used and/or opsratzd by a person or organization ather than the claimant?

[} Yes ] Ne

If Yes, tescribe that portion, ils use, and provide the name ard address of the lessee/operator:

14, Has there besn ary change in the use of this property singe 12.01 a.m., January 1 of last ysar?
] Yes [l No if Yes, describe:;

15. Remarks.

This February 14, 1997 Tax Gift to the Church of 13.24 acras of porperty was for a Religious Warship Environmental Camp for Inner-city
(1930 Report Youths Runing Out of Lung) until it was foreclosed upor by Riverside Courty on 02/04{2014, W= have filed and Appeal lo
The County Bord of Supervisors ta Resend Sale and Grant Non Exemplion {or APN: No. 34320028-5/

Whom should we contact during normal business hours for additional information?

NANE i Tme
CEQ Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd CEQ/Presidsnt

DAYTHAE TELEPHONE ‘ EMAIL ADLAESS

{760 ) 908-1001 cip: 760-221-9870 | thefirsew@yahoo.com

CERTIFICATION

{ centify (or daclare) under panalty of periury under the faws of the Stete of Calfomia that the foregoing and all information confained herein,
nchiding any accompanying stafaments or documents, /s frue, correct, and complete o fhe best of my knowledge and belief.

CEC Ambassador C%es Linder E
SIGHATE DF PERSCN vak:fiel A’ | DATE
= 02/40/2014

> e ¥

 — e L

WAME OF PERSGN NAKING CLAk: [TTE
f | CEO/President

I 1
f;}'?




Riverside County Recorder

Mailing Address:

2724 Gateway Drive P.O. Box 751
Riverside, CA 92507 Riverside, CA
(9541 486-7000 92502-0751

www.riversideacr.cons

RECORDER RETURN NOTICE

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY

X

1

10.
11.

12.

13.
14,
15.
18.

17.
18.

19.

20.

B 50 b
O oonoo

We are unable to process the enclosed and are returning the same to you unrecorded. Please see ail items marked.
The enclosed has been recorded but needs further attention and possible re-recording. Please see ali items marked.

The enclosed is a photocopy of what has been recorded but needs further attention for possible re-recording. Please see all
items marked.

0L

OxR  oxROO 0O 000

-0 O

This office cannct advise vou on the preparation of documents. Information should be obtained from your legal advisor.
We are unablz fo determine your intent regarding the enclosed document(s).
Wa have found no provision in the California State L.aw authorizing recording of the enclosed document(s).

The propertyfrecord is not located in Riverside County. Please record in the county where the propertyfrecord is located. If the
property/record is located in Riverside County, pleass correct the information on the document,

is/are iiegible or too light for photographic repreduction.

Please provide a mote legible document CR:

A. Retype or print the iliegible portions of the document on the enclosed Cerfification form, sign, and attach the form to the
document. if a Certificate is attached, additional recording fees will apply. {(Please see page twao for fees.)

B. Indicate on the Certification form that a clarity copy is attached, sign, and attach the form and the clarity copy of the document. If
a Certificate is attached, additional recording fees for the Certification page and the pages of the copy will apply. (Please see
page two for fees.}

Complete the enclosed coversheet with the name and return address and correct titte(s) of the document.

A name and return address must be added to the upper lefi-hand comer of the document.

The title of your document is missing or is in the wrong area. The title must appear immediately below the spsce reserved for the

recorder's use,

The title on the first page of your document does riot match the [] title on the 2™ page [ contents of the document,

Please complete the Documentary Transfer Tax Declaration. [] Please see the enclosed schedule for additional information.

A Documentary Transfer Tax Affidavit is required to be cempleted and submitted with the enclosed document(s).

[] Please see the enclosed schedule for additional information. {1 The enclosed Documentary Transfer Tax Affidavit(s) is/are

incomplete or inconsistent with the transaction.

The names of all parties:

71 Must be complete, showing the first and last names.

] Must agree in caption, execution, and acknowledgment.

The legal description is omitted/incompiete or the exhibit/attachment referenced in your document is missing.

The recording reference of the prior recorded document was omitted.

The document must be signed by SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURGCH

The signature(s):

] Needs a company/partnership/corporation/government agency/entity name printed or typed near the signature.

[ is/are iliegible. Please print or type the name near the signature(s) for proper spelling.

A notary acknowledgment is required for MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY AND CEC AMBASSADOR CHARLES FLOYED.
A Preliminary Change of Ownership Report must be completed, signed, and returned with the enclosed document. If it is not
completed and returned, an additional fee of $20.00 will be required. If you have any guesticns regarding the completion: of this form,

please call the Assessor's office at (951) 855-6200. (Please note: If the $20.00 fee is paid in lieu of completing this form, the form will
be sent to you at a fater date by the Assessor’s office for you to complete.)

The document must contain original signatures and/or notary acknowledgments, or must be a cerified copy bearing a court seal. No
changes or atterations can be made to a certliied copy.

A certified copy of a death certificate must be attached to the document.
This document requires a completed Verification/Jurat. [X] Please see the enclosed Jurat sample.

Pleage see page 2

ACR 518 (Rev. 1/2013) Available in Alternate Formats Page 1 of 2



22. [ The notary acknowtedgment:

23
24,
25.

28,
27,

28.

oo

{CT] The Recording Fees are:

Has an lllegible notary seal and must be re-stamped, or a certificate signed under penaity of perjury must be attached restating
the information indicated in the original seal. If a certificate is attached, additional recording fees will apply.
Is missing the [ signature [_] seal [ commission expiration date T] name [ title of the notary.
Is missing thefhas an incorrect [ date [ venue.
Is missing the names of the parties who appeared before the notary.
Does net contain the correct wording for an acknowledgment taken in that State.
(] Please contact your notary public for additional information. [} Please see the enclosed notary form sample.
Is from a foreign country and must be authenticated by one of the following methods:
A.By a judge in the country where the acknowledgment was taken.
B.By an American Diplomatic Officer, Consul General, Consul, Vice Consul or Consular Agent,
C.By an Apostille (certification) attached to the document pursuant to the terms of the Hague Convention.
Please state the reason for re-recording on the face of the coversheet.
A document being re-recorded is required to be re-signed and re-acknowledged.
The enclosed check:
[ wWas sent without a document, or in error. [] Should be made payable to the Riverside County Recorder
[ Does not contain a signature {1 s not preprinted. Temporary checks are not acceptable.
[ s over 80 days old or ig past the void date listed on the front of the check

O dodo

[ No money [_] Insufficient funds sent in with the enciosed document(s).
]

Your check/money order number(s} for [INTE & isfare enclosed,

When returning your documents, piease ensure that the current date is not more than 60 days from the check date, or is not past the
void date shown on the check,

Recording Fee
Copy Fee
Transfer Tax
Misc.

TOTAL

& 7 o €5

Recording fees are calculated as follows:
Basic recording fees: $15.00 for the first page (1 title), $3.00 for each additional page, and $15.00 for 2ach additional title.

Release of lien placed by a government agency: $13 for each lien being released

Additional recording fees: Hf any page of the document is not 8%” by 117 in size, every page of the document will be penalized $3.00 in

addition to the standard recording fee. If a Lien Notification letter is requested, a $13.00 fien notification fee for each debtor address
il apply.

Reas Estate Fraud Prosecution Trust Fund: $10.00 for each of the fellowing titles: Abstract of Judgment, Amended Deed of

Trust; Affidavit; Assignment of Deed of Trust{; Assignment of Mortgage; Assignment of Mortgage/Deed of Trust; Assignment of
a Lease; Assignment of Rents; Construction Deed of Trust; Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions; Declaration of Homestead; Deed
of Trust, Easement; Extension of Deed of Trust; Lease; Lien; Lot Line Adjustment; Mechanic’s Lien; Modification of a Deed of Trust;
Notice of Completion; Notice of Default; Netice of Rescission of Declaration of Default; Notice of Trustee Sale; Quitclaim Deed;
Reconveyance; Release; Release of Deed of Trust, Release of Cbligation of Deed of Trust, Request for Notice; Subordinated Deed of
Trust; Suberdination Agreement; Substitution of Trustee; Trustee's Deed Upon Sale; UCC (Amendment, Assignment, Continuation,
Statement, or Termination); and any of the above tifles being re-recorded. Please Note: This fee will not apply to any document
subject to Documentary Transfer Tax or any document recorded in_connection with such document. For documents
recorded in connection, visit our website at www.riversideacr.com for required exemption statements.

Surveyor Monument Preservation Fund: $10.00 for Deeds {other than Quitclaim Deeds, Easemenis, and Deeds of Trust) transferring

ownership in real property that do not describe a complete lot created by a recorded tract map,

UCC Fees: $12.00 if 1-2 pages, $22.00 if 3 or more pages
Copy Fees: Customer Copy Label: $1.80 (Customer must provide a copy of the document; can only be obtained at the time of recording).

Regular Copy: $6.50 for the first page; $1.00 for each additional page. There is an additional fee of $1.00 for the certification of a
complete regular copy.

Comments:
Please return this form if and when the enclosed documents are resulwnitied.
Date: 2/10/2014 2:53 pm By: Desire' #513 Telephone Number. 951-955-6252

ACR 51§ (Rev. 03/2013) Available in Alternate Formats Page 2 of 2



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of

On before me,

(here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in his/herftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behaif of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

{(Seal)

ﬂ

|
'1




LARRY W. WARD R
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Riverside, CA 92502-0751
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER (931) 486-7000

Fvzbsite: vaw riversideacr vom

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX AFFIDAVIT

SYAUNENG
ANY PERSON WHO MAKES ANY MATERIAL AUISREPRESENTATION OF FACT FOR THE PURPOSE OF AVOIDING ALL GR ANY PART

OF THE DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR UNDER SECTION 5 OF ORDINANCE 516 OF THE COUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE AND IS SURBJECT TO PROSECUTION FOR SUCH OFFENSE.

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NO. 3430 --2002 --5-5 1 declare that the dosumentary transfer tax for this
Pioperty Address: 18303 Lawton Blvd,, Perris, Ca transaction is: §

If this transaction is exempt from Documsentary Trapsfer Tax, the reason must be ideatified below,

{CLAIM TdeT THIS TRANSACTION IS ZXEMPT FROM DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX BECAUSE: (The

Sotiens Ited olow spe tolern Soms S Boyense gnd Taxedon Code, Mease dhicck siic or caplali in “Oiliei ™)
i. _ Section 11911. The document is a fease for a term of less than thirty-five (35) yearts (including optionz),
2. __ Beciion 11911, The easemnent is mot perpetual, permanent, or for lite.
3, _ _ Bection11921. The instrument was given to secure a debt.
4. Bection 11922, The conveyanee is to a governmental entity or political subdivision,
5. _ Section 11925, The transfer is between individuals and a legal entity, or between legal entities,
0 does pol change the proportional Inwres's held.
6. Section 11926. The instrument is frorn a trustor to a beneficiary, in lien of foreclosure, and no
additional consideration was paid.
__Section 11926, The grantes is the foreclosing beneficiary and the considerarion paid by the
foreclosing beneficiary does not exceed the unpaid debt,
&  Section 11927. The conveyance relates to a dissolution of marriage or legal separation,
__ Section 11938, The conveyance is an infer vivos gift*” or a transfer by death.
*Pleass be ansre that nformasion siated on this Jocament way be given (o aud used by governmental
agencies, inciuding the Internal Revenue Service. Alse, certain gifts in excess of the anpual Federal gife
tax exemption may trigger z Federal Gift Tax. In soeh cases, the Transferor {doner/crantor) may be
required to file Form 709 (Federal Gift Tax Return) with the Internal Revenne Service,
10. _ Section 11930. The conveyance is to the grantor’s revocable living trust.
11. & Other {Include explanation and authority) This preperty is be accepted, back by the Sscond Mount
Moriah MBC, Inc, without any cash exchange.

:-.l

T

FDECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJI"RY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRITE AND CORRECT.

Executed this 28 dayer-Jone. -a‘w /2013 Apple Valley o
. (-m} ; i / City State
-ém— \ ,__,_,,1 ﬁ__ 'VA , ,"/ Beoverend Char's Linds: Floyd

iBianas i T = sufeu baine of Afliant
IRS 501{c}H3) Official Desinate Offic:er/ /14642 Tonikan Rd Apple Vatley, CA 92307-4041

Biome of Firm (F rpplicabie) Address of Affiaut (incladirg City, Stie, and ZJV Cum.j

760-221-8870 <ihafirstjow @ yahoo.come-
Telephone Number of Affiant (fucluding avea cods)

This Torm is subjert fn the Califernia Priiic Recorde At (Covernment Code 8280 25, <2n)
Tor Revurder's Use.

Affix PCOR Label Here

ACKI21 (Rev. 002012 Avaiable m Alicmarive Formwrs



e, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
Santa Ana Field Office/Homeownership Cenler
Santa Ana Federal Building
34 Civic Center Plaza. Room 7015
Sanla Ana, CA 92701-4003

www hid. gov & espanol.hud goy

WAY 31 201

Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd
Mattie Floyd

12832 Appian Avenue
Victorville, CA 92395-8527

Dear Ambassador Floyd:
SUBJECL,  PHA Case Number: (48-3523755/Mattie Floyd

Secretary Shaun Donovan received your letter of July 22, 2010, and has asked the
Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) to respond to you regarding a conflict of
interest complaint with First Mortgage Corporation.

Pleased be advised that this matter falls within the jurisdiction of the HUD's National
Servicing Center. Accordingly, we have forwarded your inquiry and requested that they reply
directly to you. The mailing address is:

Department of Housing and Urban Development
National Servicing Center

301 NW 5ixth Street, Suite 200

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

(888) 297-8685

You may also wish to contact one or more of HUD’s approved housing counseling
agencies. These agencies usually provide services at little or no cost to you. A counselor may be
able to ussist on vour behalf by contacting the parties involved in the financial transactions. You
may also access the Internet to locate a housing counseling agency by visiting the following
website:  http://www . hud. sovioffices/hsgfsth/bec/heeprofid.cfm  orcall the HUD Housing
Counseling and Referral Line, weekdays between 9:00 am and 5:00 pm. The Referral Line
telephone nurnber is (800) 569-4287.

Martin L. Brennan
Director
Santa Ana Homeownership Center



KAMALA D. HARRIS State of California
Attorney General DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

PUBLIC INQUIRY !J‘Nﬂl;l;
SACRA_’\-IENTO CA 94’ 44-2550
(916% 312-3360

TOLL FREE (500) 9525225

1 CA Relay Servien
{B0OY 7352922

Tuly 13, 2011

PIU: 418523
Mr, Charles Floyd

12832 Appian Avenue
Victorville, CA 92395-8527

RE: .S, Department of Housing and Urban Development

{Jear Mr. Floyd:

Thank you for your correspondence to the Office of the Attomey General regarding a federal government
agency.

We regret that we are unable to assist you, 28 our o'fice does not have jurisdiction over federal agencies.
If you wish to pursue this matter, we suggest that you send a written request for assistance to your
representatives in the U.S. Senate. Your request for assistance should inciude the fellowing information: (1)
Name, (2 Mailing address and phone number, (3} Federal agency involved, (4) Specific request for

assistance, and (§) Signature of person in need of assistance (required by Federal law under the Privacy Act).
Send your request for assistance to:

Senator Hanne Feinstein
United States Senate

One Post Street, Suite 2450
San Francisco, CA 94104

and/or

Senator Barbara Boxer

Attention: Casework

1700 Montgomery Street, Suite 240
San Francisco, CA 94111

We hope this informacion will be helpful to you. Thank you again for contacting cur office.

PublicARquiry Unit

For KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General
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Resorded in 0fficial Records
County of Riverside
Larpy . Ward
fssessor, County Clerk & Recorder

[T

The Second Mount MBC =
- 3 R U PAGE BiZE DA i
14642 Tonikan Road SC |LoNG| RFD | COPY

Apple Valley, CA 92307

'ﬂ‘.’i&’:SﬁGﬂﬂd Mount Menah Mtssmnaxy Bapiist Chreh

EN RECORDED MAIL 10 “i‘
AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS T0:
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THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR: S
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is § 0.00. CITY TAX 5 0.06. hgh i
& "This is a benafide gift and the grantor received nothing in return, R & T 119117 E'
Exchaded from Reappraisal Under Proposition 13, California Constitution Article 13A § 1, ot seq. i
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF GIFT, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledgs, -L;
1
Charles Lenard Floyd Ji., hereinafier referred to as “Urantor”. does hereby remise, release, and forever I
grart deed unto The Second Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Church, a California Corporation, l
hereinafter “Grantes”, the following described real property: i
|
All that certain real property situated in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as !-:
foilows: u_i
|
Governmmert Lot 13 in Fractiona! Section 6, Towaship 5 South, Range 4 West, San Bernardino Meridian, i
in the County of Riverside, State of California, according to the Official Plat thereof. i
\
Excepting therefrom that portion conveysd to Ann Roper by Deed recorded May 6, 1985 as Instrument 'I
No. 83847, Official Records. d
(
Also excepting therefrom that portion conveyed to Charles Lawton by Deed recorded May 13, 1985 as li
Tustrument No. 101527, Officiat Records. EJ
|
Being known as APN# 343020029-5, 13.25 acres net sn POR NW L of BEC6 TSSR & W, i

IN WITNESS WHERKEOF, this grant doed wes axecuted by the undersigned on this the g E th day of
Jume, 2013

i Py - A
Dotot: oy A, P13 Clua s £ onpd O lag) o)

Charles Lenard Fioyd Jr i




California All-Purpose Acknowledgement

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On Jur £ A8 20/3  before ms, BERNARD PLOST. Motary Public

Personally appeared (A BFLES LENARY Fe s FVD SR .
who proved to me on the basis of satisiactory evidence to to ‘be tae person(s)
whose name(s){isfare subscribed to the within instroment and acknowledged
o me iha{@, /soe z’i:ﬂemy @},ec ed the same intid/her/their authorized J
apecity(ies), and that by Qig fisiher/their s;.gnem,re(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or iha entity upon behalf cn which the person(s) acted, executed
ths instruent.

Ice rtify upder the PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the mate of
Catifornia that the foragoing paragraph is true and correct.

BERWARD FLOST
WWitess e i h g?‘iﬂ a“ld ufﬁﬂi%‘,‘i pvé}l, Natsry Public - uﬂm’ﬁfﬁ
Signature ‘r,/ . y‘ﬂq & i W {(SEAL)

A

| QAR 2HE UEt gl 291 4-RR31 520
E‘f!mi“%“ lg} BLC/ET/ERI4 9 43P
il RLURE S of 2
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o e »,« bt Rt S i £y
. Commission & 186605¢ E’
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(51408

| RECEIVED F0OR RECORD
| AT 800 OCLOCK

HECORDING REQUESTED BY

D WHEM RECORDED MALL THiS DEED AND. UMLESSE OTHER-
WISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO!

FEB 14 1307

r%econd Mount Moriah Mlssiéggry

MNAME
soongss Baptist Church of Los Angelgs
emes California | st Gty Gaany
s1a1: 3596 Cedar Avenue N Pocedar
| wos Angeles, CA $0262-4827 ] : (e 4
T Facs$ &
Title Oeder No. Escrow No.
= SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
* ';\.’ _‘_‘“v '!}--u.{bi Ay Qﬂi—“
; A RS T

Lo LSV SR S | GRANT DEEB

The undersigned declares that the documentary transfer tax is § . j""h R | w‘k ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, and is
@‘t computed on the full value of the interest or property conveyed, ocls

[] computed on the full valse less the value of liens or éncumbrances remaining therecn at the time of sale. The land,
senements or realty is located in .

[@ wunincorporated area

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby ackmowiedged,

John Tonoyan Investmentis

heeby GRANT {8} ¢

second Mount Moriah Migsionary Baptist Church of Lo Angeles California

the following des_e_ribed r@l property in the & ﬁﬁg’f M/ ?,@ﬁ:}ﬂ;’;{%
county of Riverside , state of California:

SFE ATTCHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION Exhibit A

John Tonpyan Investments

y
o /o oy A

. ) F o v .
Y el oy g, = i M

“Fohn ' Tenoyan ¥

Dated September 23, 1996

H £

. 7
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S r&@m Tonoyan Invewntsents
mﬂ c»ao Box 3043
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H SPACE ADOYE TR LINE ROR MECOADRNS USR

1
S P

API 343-020-029-5 Trusies’s Desd Upun Sale 7.5, NeALS0=373.

1
i The undersigred grantos doalares

'

S

{1) The gragies Aorein WBS— WAs not the forecicsing bonaticlam,

13 Theamouni of the unpald debi together with cestd wag 1A BI3.13
) The awount pald by the grantae ag the raztse sale wis yA5LBAA. T4
{4} The docusnenisry irsasfer 1o s O - & W - { S
{4} Ynid property B in § 55} anincorporated awens { 0By of and

All-Couwnties Trusitas, Iaa. eprporation, (hereln called Trustesd, ag the Juky
appointed Trustze nnder 1he Deed of Trust heseinalier desvribed, does bershy xrant and sorvey, I wiihout warrsniy,

anpiess of implied, 1o John Tonoyan INveastments

thorein selled Drantes), =l af Y5 dghit, i imersst in and o thay eertaln proptrly shiuated im the Cliy of
e =0 »Conmty of  “Riverside » Biate of Culfornia, deseribed s follows:

S8es zttached Exhible "a°

TRUSTHEE STATES THAT:
This conveyunse fs made pursuant 10 the powers conferred upon Trustee by that cenain Deed of Trust dated

Avgugt 25, 19EB andexecuted b¥Elizabeth A. Henell, WATA Elizabeth Works
us trustor, snd sroorded Saptanbey 12, 1988 Saadombcizaalinsl, Mo, 251774 o PRBERITS
» oF DI fisiad Rcmrd& of Riveraids Coeniy, California, and afier Ihiﬁilmem of the

vondiions specificd o said Deed of Trusy anthosizing this comeyance,

Defuull peovires as s2t Forth in a Notive of Dofault and Hlection lo Seil which was vecorded 7 the office ot the Recorder
of suid County.

Al requiremenis of 3w rogarding the motiing of copics of notices and the posting and publication of copics of the Notice
uf %ole which wan toccorded have been commiled with.

Sabd property wes wold by s2id Trusiee at publicavstionor  Degember &, 19921 &1 the plaes named in 1hs
HMedlee of Bale, in the Covnty of Rivarsgide . Calffarnis, in which the properiy 13 shuated. Granies, being
the highest bldder ut such sale, bomaie the purcham' 3 s.ms property and naid therefor 1a said Trustee the smovnl bid,
being$ 45,813.14 - 10 Jaw{ul money of the Unitd States, or by the sstisTaction, pro tanis, of the
Bifpatione theo securzd by suid Deed of Trust.

1n Whase Whereof, said All-Counties Wrustee, Ine. « 25 ‘Trustaa, fi5s Uuds day caused He
worporaie name snd senl 4o e hertunio afflsed by ity Prosidant S8 SRS, sheroupio duly suthdrized by resolution
of tis Boord of Dircuims,

SENIeY " Agal ALl TIES TRUSTEE, ING.
?ﬂiﬁ A HOANIA 22 s TeusIEE § omai% >
;uuﬁuvm Lo, TR : I nE

Dasaabar S, Mi - befone

au, thy udeTHg [} *s a@y weblis ip and Jor said Wi, prOTIng __,/ /

By dppezied %Iﬂ Bime_,____.d P l{.g___u 14 ﬁ%&m{—_ﬂ.
p;;:(;m}.i;';ﬂuw W me m praved !n me an Mg basis nr LELT M e Cazale B, RI

euduirce 10 b il person who excentad e wiililn lastnunine as ke

— 3 e e g—— i

FLEAY I TR CT w...-.‘__,_,.._.__, e S

f?isnh:("s R i he or prewed 0 e op e beow of sedsfaciony
avilene o bt g peawrt whe exeeuted the within holcumsn o the

spersary o (he Corpidatian dhal gasusind the within indrumen! aad
ackrrre Todgesk o g Shad sieh corprararion sveonied the withis iastrusmsng
pasant 0 s bydawe oF & eewlution of fis boagd of direston,
WITNGES my Warg and offldl wel,

P gnaties Mwﬁékf&% (é—'ﬁ‘&ﬂ ’

e o e &

Yalinda Cook

}
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
PETITION TO RESCIND TAX SALE OF PROPERTY

(Pursuant to California Revenue and Taxation Codes 3725 and 3731

Fetions to rescind tax sales must be filed with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors within one year of the execution of the Tax
Collector's deed. Failure to complete this application in iis entirsty may resuit in the rejection andfor denal of the petition.

Patiions will be reviewed for conient and the applicant will be contacted regarding a date to appear before the Beard of Supervisors.

Priar to submitiing this form to the Board of Suparvisers for & board hearing, please contaut the ¢¥ficy of the Treasurer Tax-
Celiecior directly to discuss the petition to rescind the tax sale. Please contaci: Melissa Johnson, Chief Deputy Treasurer Tax
Collector af 951-955-3849 or Sherry Hiilizard, Deputy Treasarer Tax-Coltector at 951-955-8317.

Applicant Information Please type or print legibly
Apuiicant Name: Second Mount Meriah Missionary Baptist Church, Inc./ RLUIFP Amb. Charles Linder Floyd
Mailing Address/P.O. Box: 14642 Tonikan Rd
City: Apple Valley State: CA Zip Code: 92307-4041
Daytime Phone: 760-855-1601 Cell Phone: 760-221-8870/ Fax: 760-855-1710

Email Address: thefirstien@yahoo.comn  thakushite@areilcom

Property Information

Street Address of Soid Property: 18003 Lawton Blvd

City: Perris CA Zip Code:
Parcel Number: APN. No.: 34320029-5 Tax Sale Date: 01/30/2014

Reason to Rescind Sale
Please provide as much detail as possibie. Tou may attach additional pages of narative as needed. Please atiach any documents that

support your position.
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
PETITION TO RESCIND TAX SALE OF PROPERTY
AND TO SRANT RELIGIOUS EXENMPTION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO PERSERVE INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY

Titie of Dosument

This Title is intended to pressrve an interest in [RECORDERED 01/27/2014 Doc_Ng.

2(14-00315201 APN. No.; 343-62-029-5 and Doc_MNo, 051408] 62(114/1957 and
Doc{s) MNo. 82031 Jobsite System Design by Ballinger Recorded 08-03-83 (Water-Well
Uses-Parmitted-deaded back to Lender Trusiee's Deed Upon Sale APN. 343-020-028-5
Doc, No. 0142337 Jan 13, 1892 for continued-utilization} for The Second Mount Maoriah
Missionary Baptist Church, inc., EN: C0765489-- FEIN: 95-3688118

ad Individual RLUIPA Worshipper(s) Realigious-exercise-praclice-Person(s) real property from
extinguishing pursuant to Title 5 (Commencing with Seciion {880.020) of Part 2 of Division 2 of
ihe Civil Code (Marketable Record Title}.

(1) SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY
BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.,
Pro per individual RLUIPA Worshipper{s)-Religious-

#EOHURCH APPEAL HARD COPY 2M02014




Exercise-practice-Person-[Chilling-sffect-doctring]
Filing

Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd RLUIPA Worshipper
Practice/Worshipper(s) (Religious-exercise-practice-
Person{s))

14642 Tonikan R4

Apple Valiey, CA 92307-4041

INTEREST: VERIFICATION/DECLARATIONS 446 and 20155 C.C. P.
[Doc(s) #:1:051408, §8/23/1997 and Doc #2014-0031520, 01/27/2014

and Doci{s} No. 83031 Jobsite System Design by Ballinger Recorded 08-03-83 (Water-Weli
Use-Permitted-deeded back tc Lender Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale APN. 243-020-023-5 Doc.
No. 044233/ Jan 42, 1982 for continued-utilization) for SECOND MOUNT MORIAH
MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC., and CEO Ambass-ador Charles Linder Floyd Pro per
as an Individual-Person RLUIPA Worshipper(s) Religious-Exercise-Practice-Person-[Chilling-
effect-doctring] Filing......... NOTICE OF FOREIGN AUTHORITY IN S8UPPORT OF RLUIPA
Claimant Civil Actions SEC.4 JUDICIAL RELIEF (FULL FAITH AND CREDIT Appeal of a
‘Substantiai-burden’ Under All of 42 U.8.C. 2000 ACT 2000 SEC. 3(c) {2000cc (a) (1) (A) (B), (2)
(ANC) (b) {1)(2) (3)}ANB); 2000-cet (@) (1)(2), (b) (1); 2000cc-2 (a)(b); 2000cc-2 (c), (f); 2300ce3
(@)oo d)X ){2)e)(g)(h)([; 20000c5 Definitions (1) Claimant (2} Demon-strates (3} Free
Exercise Clause (4) Government-(A)(i)(ii) (i) (B), (5) Land use regulation () Program or Activity,
(7) Religious exercise (A) In general (BjRules: en- a/.

“RELIGIOUS LAND USE AND INSTITUTIONALIZED PERSCOND SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE.
This Act may be cited as the ‘Religious Land Use and Institutionalized Persons Act of
2000° SEC. 2. PROTECTION OF LAND USED AS RELIGIOUS EXERCISE.

Adding, US Supreme Court Associate Justice Clarence Thomas stating, “That if you don't
want to defend against a RLUIPA-CLAIM: ther simply don't take Federal-Funds.” {, believe
he farther stated, that a RLUIPA-Individual-Person must not only claim Religious-
Worshipper(s)-exercise, but must plea (practice too).

SECOND MQUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC & PRO-PER CLAIMANT:
This is a RLUIPAWORSHIPPER(S) EXERCISE-PRAC-TICE-PERSON [Chilling-effect-
doctrine].... AS-THE-RLUIPA-INDIVIDUALIZE-PERSON- CLAMINT(S) AND NOT A ROUGE
IN ATTEMPTING TO REPRESENT THE SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST
CHURCH, INC., - (SMMMBC, INC): Herein, Said Church, inc., will (JOINDER) as a 50%(c}{3)
BLUIPA Claimant{s) as represented, by requited-counsel: with Pro per Ambassador
Charles Linder Floyd ‘Joinder in issug’,

i have severed, as the Organization/Foundar as the IRS Designated Officer for the
(SMMMBC, INC) since its conception on December 18, 1967 in Los Angeles, CA. Current
address 14542 Tonikan Rd Apple Valley, Ca 92307-4041, 760-9885-1801, Fax: 760-8955-1710
Email: {hefirstswlr ahon oo

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC., and the Pro per RLUIPA
Worshipper(s) Religious-exercise-practice Individuai-Person are requesiing, of every
Elacted and Agent(s} of the State of California of Riverside County Subdivision under its
Judicial-Act-Administrative-power'? To Judicial-Act in the removal of this Ripen
‘Subsiantial-burden’ now, imposed 02/04/2014. Under Riverside County own Land Use
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Laws whereby, its Agent(s) Mary Johnson, Legal Counsel and other Agent(s) followed, in
rejecting-all-requested: And the granting of (TAX-EXEMPTION STATIC) for APM. No.:
243020029-5. For ali (Due-Consii-tutionai-Relief(s)) under RLUIPA requites, for any Agency
in receipt of Federal Funds.

Therefore, under ali Intended and unintended Riverside County act(s} through is laws and
Agent(s) acting ‘under the color of state law’ in conscription, a 02/04/2014 Ripen-
substantial-burden, which can only be expedited and resclve by: (a) Riverside County
Judicial Act Administrative RLUIPA-Relief(s) or (b) The US Assistance Attorney General
Title V! under a $8-95 Request and (¢} The Federal Court in granting any and aii
Constititicnal-Equity-Relief under ali Laws including U.5.C. 2000 ACT RLUIPA for this:
501(c){3) and Pro-per Worshipper(s) Religicus-exercise-practice-Situs-APN. No.: 343-020-
$529-5.

“ORIGINAL FILING”

THIS IS A FRONT PAGE FILING AND THE COMPLETED HARD COPY WILL BE FILED IN
THE CLERK OFFICE ON 02/10/2014: SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL ADMENDMENT AND
JOINER{S) BY SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.

YERIFICATION/DECLARATIONS 446 and 2018.5C. C. P7
&
“PRUSANT TO THE PRIVISION OF GOVEMENT CODE 27361.7

i declare under penalty of perjury that this RLUIPA APPEAL is not recorded for
the purpose of slandering title to real property and we jare] informed and believe that the
information contained in this notice is true. If this notice is made on behalf of a 501{c)(3)
and RLUIPA “RELIGIOUS LAND USE AND INSTITUTION-ALIZED PERSOND SECTION 1.
SHORT TITLE. WORSHIPPER(S) Religious-exsrcise-practice claimani{s) for [we] asserts
under penalty of perjury that [we a}'f] authorize & o} . of all RLUIPA/Claimant{s).

t'ﬁ_‘?t; SQ\ I::_’._f ".}? ; ﬁ ;?,-
[”_) b .I'__/_{w / ¥
. ™ e,

e
LS ; e _
P Iv.!‘. By g S s ]
g Lo .f’g. ik .J'}-. '1':" q-"__;!;%-ﬁ\". - .[.f | .|}Ii e
w2 QWJEG_;G. e s #‘{’?k ,‘_mu__wtf-‘ -

Dated: February {0 , 2014,

CEO Ambassador Charles Linder Fzﬁyd M ‘K
PRESIDENT BOARD OF MANAGEMENT OF S’
MOUNT MORIAH M8 CHURCH, INC

Prg per
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ATTACHMENTS: ( 1}

PHOTOS WiLL BE ADDED:

Applicant Signature: {1 alssess

Sybmit &y mall. in person;

Riverside County Clerk of the Board of Supsrvisors Riverside County Tlerk of the Board of Supervisors
P.C. Box 1147 Riverside County Adrinistrative Center
Riverside, CA 92502 4080 Lemon Sireet, Roont 127

Riverside, CA 92051

851-255-1061
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RELIGIOLS EXEHMPTION LARRY W. WARD, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER
This ¢laim is Fied for fiscal vear 20 v37_-20 1 | F e, S SIERIDS, O 280a drai

IS 4132880 Wi com
{Exarrple: a person filing 2 timely claim in January 2011 would il  — -

enter "2011-2012.7

MapME AND AR ING ADDRESS
,@'Aake nocagsary corrections i the printed name and malling nddress.}

™ FOR ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY
SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, ING

AVIBASSADCR CHARLES LINDER FLOYD Reseived by
14642 Tonikan Rd = . TAsenasars dewigise]
Aopde Yalley, OA 823074041

of on
(eauaty or ci(y (ddatz)

L 4
IENTIFICATION OF APPLICAMT _
CORTORATE G ORAGAN T/ TION NAME OF GHURGH

SECOND MOUNT MOFIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURGH INC
&7 LOCAL CHURCH mAE

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURGCH INC
MARILING ADDRESS
14642 Tonikan Rd

CiTY, STATE, ZIF CODE
Apple Valley, CA 92307
CORPORATE IT) {IF ANY) WEBSITE ADDRESS (iF ANY) ==
EN:COT85489/ FEIN:95-3888118 <thekushiteandthelewmagazine.com>
IGENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY
AODRESE DF PROPERTY (NUVBER AMD STREET) "‘
18303 LAWTON 5LVD
ZITY, COUNTY, ZIF CODE JASSESEOR'S PARGEL NUMBER
Pigiris, CA EAPN:.’M;ZOOZQuS
4. is this real properly owned by the chureh? Yes [} Mo
{8) H Yas, entor the dals the property was acquire: Enter date first used for churchfschoo! purposss:
(3} 1 Mo, provide the narme and addreas of the owrer:
pode: If the owrar is not another church, a Chureh or Yelfare Exemption Claim ferm must be filad. Confact the Assessor,
2. Plaase check the following, if spplicable:
{&) ™} Tne propsrty is ownsd by an entily organized and operating exciusivaly for religious purposes.
{0} [ The entity is a nonprofit organization
(£} [ no pari of the net sarmirgs inusss to the benett of any privats individual,

ottt s e

LISE OF PROPERTY

3. 2o ail builaings, sguipmeant, und land claimsd used exclusively for religious purnoses?
Cives Tine i Mo, sxplain:

4. l& ferg any portion of the property currently under consizuction?
‘2) [I¥es A No If ¥as, is that property infended o ce used solely fur religious purposes? [ 1¥as & Mo
Ly Cats(e) of conuiucton:
©}  Pleasa dasoria naw construction activity:

5, Has sy new construction been comgletad on this propedy smos January 4, 1201 am. last year?
[ ves PiNo I Yes, provids the dals of complation; ___|
(s} Dais the new construction was pul 0 exempt use;
{v) Describs the use of s propardy:

THIZ DOCUMENT 13 SUBSECT 10 PUBLIG INSPECTION
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8. Does the real properiy include propery used for parking purposes?
M Yes [No
i Yes, is all real property ownad by or leased o fhe church, upon which exemption is claimed for parking purposes, necassailly and reasonably
required for parking of automobiles of persens attending or engaged in refigious wership or refigious aclivity, and which is not at other times
used for commersial purposes? [ Yes (¥ No
Moks Commercial purposes does not include the parking of vehicles or bicycles, ihe revenus of which doas not exceed the ordinary and
necessary costs of operating and maintaining the property for parking purposes.

‘s there a sancluary {church) on or adjacent {o this property?
) Yes BiNe

i No, a claim for Wellars Exemplion must be filed with the Assessor by February 15 sach yvear for the property or portion of the property.
8. Check, as applicable, the type(s) of schools being cperated on this properiy.

(-] Preschoni 3 Kindergarten [} Secondary school

[ siursery schoal [ Elementary schooi ] Both sacondary and college
8. Are bingo games being operated on this pronerty?

[C] ves b ln

if Yes, a claim for Welfare Exernption must be fied with the Assessor by February 15 each yaar for the property or portion of the pronerty.

10. is any eguipment or other proparty at ihis lecation being leased or rented from somaone eise?
Jves FlNo
If Yag, lisl in the remarks section the name and address of the owner, and the type, rake, mods!, and serial number of the progarty.
Mote: Leased personal properly is silgible for the Religious Exemption if the personal proparty is used axclusively for religious purposes,
1. Is any portion of this proverty ussd for iving quarters for any person?
i ves [ No if Ves, describe:
Refigious Worship Enviommental Camp where GOD s honored as NOT ONLY THE GREATOR FATHER AND THE THE NUMBER
ENMVIROMMENTILIST AND MOT MGTHER GOD.
Mete: Living quarters are not eligible for either e Religious Exemption or the Church Exemption. The property may be eligible {or the Welfars
Examption ~ contact the Assessor.
12. Is any portion of this property vacard and/or unused?
[ es 4 Mo ¥ Yes, describe:

43. ts any portion of this property being renied io, leased to, used andfor operaied by a parson or organization other ihan the claimant?
[ Yes No

if Yes, doscribe that portion, it use, and provide the name and acddrsss of the lesseafoparator:

14, Has lhore been any changs In the use of this property since 12:09 a.m.. January 1 of last yesr?
T ves A No i Yos, describe:

18. Remarks.

Tris February 14, 1997 Tax Gift to the Chureh of 13.24 acres of parperty was for a Refigious Worship Ervironmental Camp for Innar-oity
{1580 Repori Youths Runing Qut of Lung) untit it was foreclosed upon by Riverside County on 02/04/2014, Wae havs filed and Appasl o
The Counly Bord of Supervisors 1o Resend Sale and Grant Mon Exemption for APN: No. 3432002%-5/

Whom shouid wa contaet during novms! business houes for additions! information?

WANE TITLE
CEO Ambsssador Charles i.-rdef Fioyd CEO/Prasident
DAYTINE TELEPHONE | EMAML ADDACSE e
{ 760 } 955-1801 ofp: 763-221-987C | thefirstiewDyahao.com
CERTIICATION

i ceriify (or declare) under penatty of perjury under ihe laws of the Elale of Callfornia that the foregoing and il informalion contained hersin,
inciuding any accompanymg stais: ﬂentc or documents, is truse, conmect, «.md compiate {o ﬂm best of my knowledge and belief,

NN OF PERSOM NU\KING CLAR = & .G"J TITLE

GEO Ampassader Cliarles Linder Floyd A . | CEO/President
SIGNAT IS OF PERSC w,m; e i !}' Y Sy BATE

» ;;;,..:_i,. - o " o ' 021012044




“If this document contains any restriction based on race,
color, religion, sex, gender, gender identity, gender
expression, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status,
disability, genetic information, national origin, source of
income as defined in subdivision (p) of Section 12955, or
ancestry, that restriction violates state and federal fair
housing laws and is void, and may be removed pursuant to
Section 12956.2 of the Government Code. Lawful
restrictions under state and federal law on the age of
occupants in senior housing or housing for older persons
shall not be construed as restrictions based on familial
status.”

ACR 258 (Pav, 12/2011)



DOC # 2014-0071126

02/25/2014 12:45P Fee:27.00
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Recorded in Cfficial Records
County of Riverside
Larry W, UWard
Azsessor, County Clerk & Recorder

RECORDED REQUEST OF | i
RECORDING INFORMATION [ i
}

FOR USE OF COUNTY RECORDER) s R U |race| size | oa |misc|ionG]| rRep | copy
FORM OF NOTICE OF INTENT ) 7
CIVIL CODE { 850.340 ) 5 °M %

M A L | 485 | 428 |PCOR|NCOR| sMF |NCHG gmw
After Recording Return fo: T ety | uni [9

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY

BAPTIST CHURCH, INC AND INDIVIDUAL @
INDIVIDUAL RUPILA RELIGIOUS- b/
WORSHIPPER(S) EXERCISE-PRATICE

{Chilling-effect doctrime] ey
FILING C
Pro per Ambassader Charles Linder Floyd 594 |

e

RLUIPA Worshipper-exercise-practice-Person
14642 Tonikan Rd
Apple Valley CA 92307-4041

NOTICE OF INTENT TO PERSERVE INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY

Title of Document

Fee:

This Title is intended to preserve an interest in [RECORDERED 01/27/2014
Doc No. 2014-0031520] APN. No.: 343-02-029-5 and Doc No. 051408] 02/14/1997 and
Doc(s) No. 83031 Jobsite System Design by Ballinger Recorded 08-03-83 (Water-
Well Uses-Permitted-deeded back to Lender Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale APN. 343-
020-029-5 Doc. No, 011233/ Jan 13, 1992 for continued-utilization) for The Second
Mount Moriah Missionary Baptist Church, Inc., EN: C0765489-- FEIN: 95-3688118
And Individual RLUIPA Worshipper(s) Religious-exercise-practice-Person(s) real
property from extinguishing pursuant to Title 5 (Commencing with Section {880.020) of
Part 2 of Division 2 of the Civil Code (Marketable Record Title).

APPEAL CLAIMANTS: (1) SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY
BAPTIST CHURCH, INC,,
Pro per Individual REUIPA Worshipper(s)-Religious-
Exercise-practice-Person-[Chilling-effect-doctrine]
Filing
Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd RLUIPA Worshipper
Practice/Worshipper(s) (Religious-exercise-practice-
Person(s))
14642 Tonikan Rd —~
Apple Valley, CA 92307-4041

INTEREST: VERIFICATION/DECLARATIONS 446 and 20155 C. C. P.
[Doc(s) #:1: 051408, 09/23/1997 and Doc #2014-0031520, 01/27/2014



and Dec(s) No. 83031 Jobsite System Design by Ballinger Recorded 08-03-83
(Water-Well Use-Permitted-deeded back to Lender Trustee’s Deed Upon Sale APN.
343-020-629-5 Doec. No. 011233/ Jan 13, 1992 for continued-utilization) for SECOND
MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC., and CEO Ambass-
ador Charles Linder Floyd Pro per as an Individual-Person RLUIPA Worshipper(s)
Religious-Exercise-Practice-Person-[Chilling-effect-doctrine] Filing........NOTICE OF
FOREIGN AUTHORITY IN SUPPORT OF RLUIPA Claimant Civil Actions
SEC.4 JUDICIAL RELIEF (FULL FAITH AND CREDIT Appeal of a ‘Substantial-
burden’ Under All of 42 U.5.C. 2000 ACT 2000 SEC. 3(c) {2000cc () (1) (A) (B), (2)
(AXC) (b) (1)N2) BNAXB); 2000-ccl (a) (1)(2), (b) (1); 2000cc-2 (a)(b); 2000cc-2 (c),
(£); 2000cc3 (a)(b)(eX A 1(2)(eXg)(h)(i); 2000ccS Definitions (1) Claimant (2) Demon-
strates (3) Free Exercise Clause (4) Government-(A)(i)(i)(111) (B), (5) Land use
regulation (6) Program or Activity, (7) Religicus exercise (A) In general (B)Rules: ent-
al.

“RELIGIOUS LAND USE AND INSTITUTIONALIZED PERSOND SECTION 1.
SHORT TITLE. This Act may be cited as the °‘Religious Land Use and
Institutionalized Persons Act of 2000° SEC. 2. PROTECTION OF LAND USED AS
RELIGIOUS EXERCISE.

Adding, US Supreme Court Associate Justice Clarence Thomas stating, “That if you
don’t want to defend against a RLUIPA-CLAIM: then simply don’t take Federal-
Funds.” 1, believe he farther stated, that a RLUIPA-Individual-Person must not
only claim Religious-Wershipper(s)-exercise, but must plea (practice too).

SECOND MOUNT MORIA . NARY BAPTIST CHURCH. INC & PRO-
PER CLAIMANT: This is a RLUIPA-WORSHIPPER(S) EXERCISE-PRAC-
TICE-PERSON [Chilling-effect-doctrine].... AS-THE-RLUIPA-INDIVIDUALIZE-
PERSON- CLAMINT(S) AND NOT A ROUGE IN ATTEMPTING TO
REPRESENT THE SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST
CHURCH, INC., - (SMMMBC, INC): Herein, Said Church, Inc,, will (JOINDER)
as a 501(c)3) RLUIPA Claimant(s) as represented, by requited-counsel: with Pro
per Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd ‘Joinder in issue’.

1 have severed, as the Organization/Founder as the IRS Designated Officer for the
(SMMMBC, INC) since its conception on December 18, 1967 in Los Angeles, CA.
Current address 14542 Tonikan Rd Apple Valley, Ca 92307-4041, 760-955-1601,
Fax: 760-955-1710 Email: thefirstjew@vahoo.con.

SECOND MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC., and the
Pro per RLUIPA Worshipper(s) Religious-exercise-practice Individual-Person are
requesting, of every Elected and Agent(s) of the State of California of Riverside
County Subdivision under its ‘Judicial-Act-Administrative-power’? To Judicial-Act
in the removal of this Ripen ‘Substantial-barden’ now, impesed 02/04/2014. Under
Riverside County own Land Use Laws whereby, its Agent(s) Mary Johnson, Legal



Counsel and other Agent(s) followed, in rejecting-all-requested: And the granting of
(TAX-EXEMPTION STATIC) for APN. No.: 343020029-5. For all (Due-Consti-
tutional-Relief(s)) under RLUIPA requites, for any Agency in receipt of Federal
Funds.

Therefore, under all intended and unintended Riverside County act(s) through is
laws and Agent(s) acting ‘under the color of state law’ in conscription, a 02/04/2014
Ripen-substantial-burden, which can only be expedited and resolve by: (a) Riverside
County Judicial Act Administrative RLUIPA-Relief(s) or (b) The US Assistance
Attorney General Title VI under a SB-95 Request and (¢) The Federal Court in
granting any and all Constitutional-Equity-Relief under all Laws including U.8.C.
2000 ACT RLUIPA for this: 501(c}3) and Pro-per Worshipper(s) Religions-
exercise-practice-Situs-APN. No.: 343-020-029-5,

“ORIGINAL FILING”

THIS IS A FRONT PAGE FILING AND THE COMPLETED HARD COPY WILL
BE FILED IN THE CLERK OFFICE ON 02/10/2014: SUBJECT TO ANY AND
ALL ADMENDMENT AND JOINER(S) BY SECOND MOUNT MORIAH
MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.

“VERIFICATION/DECLARATIONS 446 and 2015.5 C, C. P.”
&
“PRUSANT TO THE PRIVISION OF GOVEMENT CODE 27361.7

I declare under penalty of perjury that this RLUIPA APPEAL is not
recorded for the purpose of slandering title to real property and we [are] informed
and believe that the information contained in this notice is ¢rue. If this notice is
made on behalf of a 501(c)(3) and RLUIPA “RELIGIOUS LAND USE AND
INSTITUTIONALIZED  PERSOND SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE.
WORSHIPPER(S) Religious-exercise-practice claimant(s) for [we] asserts under
penalty of perjury that [we are] autherize to act om behalf of all
RLUIPA/Claimant(s) MOUNT MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH,
INC., (declarant) both as PRESTDENT BOARD OF MANAGEMENT OF MOUNT
MORIAH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH, INC,, and CEO Ambassador
Charles Linder Floyd pro per,

(8]



~—

Signed: - Dated: February/@ , 2014,

> |
CEO Ambassador Ch"}i‘ttlgs Linder d
PRESIDENT BOARD OF MANAGE OF
MOUNT MORIAH MB CHURCH, INC

Pro per f / -
s /

: Slgned

CEO Ambassgndor Charles- Lw 1

This is RLUIPA-WORSHIPPER(S) E ACTICE-PERSON........
[Chilling-effect-doctrine].... AS-THE-RLUIPA-INDIVIDUALIZE-PERSON-
CLAMINT(S) IN THE MOUNT MORIAH MB CHURCE, INC,, SITUS in

Dated: February/Z;2014.

Pro per

On this gfi day of February, in the year 2014, before me appeared CEO
President Board of Management Ambassador Charles Linder Floyd, personally

known to me to be the persons who’s named is subscribed to this imstrument, and

acknowledge that they executed it.

Signed:_ 577 é’/%/‘%@// Official Seal:

ATTACHMENTS: (/{ )




e

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California '
County of _ﬁff/-;//WJ/\///;%@

On/?é/%4f57'/(%,4ﬂ/{before me, % -/ }% /VJ)/‘%/V pa é/é/ C

(here insert name and title of tife officer)

personally appeared / 22?/‘/( S Aﬁ,ﬂ’fg/‘ _ /E/,/)!//’/

3

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persopés) whose name{s)
is/ar6é subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shelthey
executed the same in hisfhefftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/kerftheir
signature{s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
personts) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/ A
Signature // WM

TINA SMITH
Commission # 2017584

Notary Public - California
San Bernardino Gourity

I

J
I

ﬂ
|




